	Practice
	Locality
	PHO
	No. of Pts
	Key Practice Contact Person
	SMO
	PHO Nurse/contact
	PHO Improvement Facilitator

	Otara Union Health Service
	Otara/Mangere
	NHC
	110
	alora@otunnz.co.nz
Alora Whittaker
	Panossian
	 Veenita Devi
veenitad@nhc.maori.nz 
 
	

	Papakura Marae
	Manukau
	NHC
	72
	Pauline Fitzgerald
paulinef@papakuramarae.co.nz
	Chan
	 Veenita Devi
veenitad@nhc.maori.nz 
 
	

	ETHC Otara Mall
	Otara/Mangere
	Total Healthcare
	126
	Dr Walter Muller and Dr Mahesh Patel (Mahesh@ethc.co.nz) 
	Panossian
	Dr Reshmi Chand
reshmi@ethc.co.nz 
	Dr Mahesh Patel
Mahesh@ethc.co.nz 

	Mangere Health Centre
	Otara/Mangere
	ProCare
	298
	Linda Whickman
l.whickman@mhc.net.nz 
	Panossian 
	Karol Marshall
karol@procare.co.nz 
	

	Manurewa Family Doctors
	Manukau
	ProCare
	102
	Aivi Puloka
Aivi.puloka@thefono.org 
	Griffiths
	Karol Marshall
karol@procare.co.nz 
	

	Bader Drive Healthcare 
	Otara/ Mangere
	AH+
	343
	Dr Nua Tupai & Grace Lino & Joe Rassmussen nuat@bdhealthcare.co.nz
joegr@bdhealthcare.co.nz 
gracel@bdhealthcare.co.nz 
	McNeill
	Pauline Sanders-Telfer
PaulineS@alliancehealth.org.nz

	Karyn Ne’emia
KarynN@alliancehealth.org.nz 

	South Seas Healthcare 
	Otara/Mangere
	AH+
	186
	Dr Andrew Chan Mow & Juliet Pati
Andrew.chanmow@southseas.org.nz
	Panossian
	Pauline Sanders-Telfer
PaulineS@alliancehealth.org.nz 

	Serena Davis
SerenaD@alliancehealth.org.nz

	Mangere Family Doctors
	Otara/ Mangere
	AH+
	335
	Dr Michael Wilson & Liz Dixon & Sara Wu
Sara@mfdoctors.co.nz 
	Panossian
	Pauline Sanders-Telfer
PaulineS@alliancehealth.org.nz 

	Serena Davis
SerenaD@alliancehealth.org.nz 

	Otara Family & Christian Health Centre
	Otara/Mangere
	ProCare
	375
	Dr Mark Arbuckle
Mark.Arbuckle@otarafamily.health.nz

	Panossian
	Punitha Ratnasabapathy
punithar@procare.co.nz 
	 

	Turuki Health Centre
	Otara/Mangere
	ProCare
	150
	Dr Lily Fraser
lilyfraser@gmail.com
	McNeill
	Karen Milne
[bookmark: _GoBack] karenm@procare.co.nz 
	 

	Manukau Medical Associates
	Manukau
	ProCare
	142
	Dr Selvakumar and Lisa Anderson (Clinical Practice Manager)
S.Selvan999@gmail.com

	Eagleton
	Karol Marshall
karol@procare.co.nz 
	



